

Govt of West Bengal Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No.358 -Edn(T)/4A-09/2017(7)

Dated, Kolkata, the 10<sup>th</sup> May,2018.

## NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this Department's Notification No. 34-Edn(T)/4A-09/2017(7) dated, 17 .01.2018, after careful consideration of the prayer of Shri Prasenjit Dey for extension of joining time, the Governor is pleased to allow **Shri Prasenjit Dey**, son of Provat Kumar Dey, Kanjial Para, Rajarhat, Dist.-North-24-Parganas, Kolkata – 700135 to join provisionally as Assistant Professor in Computer Science & Engineering at Coochbehar Government Engineering College, Coochbehar **within 17.05.2018**.

By Order of the Governor Sd/-

Assistant Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No. 358/1(10) -Edn(T)/4A-09/2017(7)

Dated, Kolkata, the 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2018.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E)), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata --700001.

- 2. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, W.B. 4 Lyons Range, Kolkata-700001
- The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal with reference to his recommendation vide letter No. 609-PSC (Selection)/1S-65/2015 (pt. II), dated 27/07/2017.

4. The Director Technical Education, West Bengal, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91.

- 5. Treasury Officer, Coochbehar Treasury-I. Dist.- Coochbehar.
- 6. The Principal, Coochbehar Govt. Engg. College, Village-Harinchawra, P.O.-Ghughumari, Dist-Coochbehar, Pin-736170.

He is requested to verify the original certificates in respect of educational qualifications, date of birth, experience, caste etc. of the incumbent before allowing him to join the post in the College.

- 7. The Accounts Officer, Coochbehar Govt. Engg. College, Village-Harinchawra, P.O.-Ghughumari, Dist-Coochbehar, Pin-736170.
- Shri Prasenjit Dey, son of Provat Kumar Dey, Kanjial Para, Rajarhat, Dist.-North-24-Parganas, Kolkata -700135.

He is requested to join the post under the college cited above within 17.05.2017.

9. Computer Cell for uploading this Appointment Notification.

10.Guard file.

Assistant Secretary

[Ardhendu Tíkadar]